XFEAAICCDHAZEZRBHAICGEY +RITEBEL T ZS0Y,
Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

uUnNepaster

1/10 SCALE RADIO CONTROLLED ELECTRIC POWERED 2WD BUGGY ASSEMBLY KIT ULTIMA SB

FILTA4RSBFa1—2ITRE—

TMAS? _
= uw .

punemastet

TEf
JosHo RACING
K

By rvosuc
MoiorSporis
%HE/HR*&EHEE% THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
B X INDEX
e RBEDNI=HMFEEIE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS 2~5
oy FDMIZZEAZX B ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION ... 6~7
e JORM#EEfE PREPARE RADIO TRANSMISSION 7
oI THIMEE BEFORE YOU BEGIN 8~9
oS UF— TS5 /—VEERK ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTSONRUNNERS ... ... 10 ~ 11
O R R DAL T ASSEMBLY . 12 ~ 32
e R EXPLODED VIEW L. 33 ~ 36
O ARTIN—Y « F T3 /8—Y )R+ SPARE PARTS & OPTIONAL PARTS ... 37 ~ 41
[} - )
N REDEODEEERIR UNDER SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
COEBEBMEDIMETEHY FTEHA! This radio control model is not a toy!
e CNERITE VAL ERIET AL SR I TUVVET ., M TITRENLS elt's highly recommended that first-time enthusiasts seek the advice of an
%, BREZRCHS>TWAANIZT RN REZIHFRHEEICHITTLEEL, experienced modeler before operating this vehicle.
O/ NENEEABHANDT., ML THEEIIHNROFEMNE EMNBEVLFFTRHTE - eKeep out of the reach of children!
TLEEL, eObserve all safety precautions when operating this model. You are
oEIM L TELLIEF L. F—DEHEEZ TREEHALTHD., BEEL- responsible for this vehicle's proper maintenance and safe operation.
TEELALEEL, eAlways keep this instruction manual for quick reference.
oA T4 . HHEANOTEELNBLSICAYIZBE LT FEEL, eTaking out liability insurance is recommended.
oS UIVRIRITMAL TREIZELAFL LD,
. J
No. 34312

KUIHBEDI=., FPELCHBELEERT B804 HYET. *SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.

© Copyright 2025 KYOSHO CORPORATION / % 4 i 7 & 45 54
34312-T02



BELD-HDEXREIE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

HHIIT - EFTOHIICBH T BTRAL LS,
Please read carefully before assembling and operating your model.

BEVY—Y ERPERICERBRENRET IUEEDHZBIRERVLET,

WARNING! : This symbol indicates where caution is essential to avoid injury to yourself or others.
Bikv—7 EBRPHEORRERE LS H. PoTRWIBWI EZRLET,
PROHIBITED : This symbol points out actions that you should NOT do to avoid possible damage

or accidents.

@ CDEmIE. ARHREREMRII T, MRTEBDIEA !
This product is a fully functional radio control model. It is not a toy!

@ COEMERELTOHIC, ETHIDHEILTY, ETROAVTF YA, ATV avoRBLELEEIBVET,
To enjoy this model to its fullest, complete assembly properly, perform maintenance and add optional upgrades as desired.

@7 I AVEEBBPABROE RIS, FVHFZRD EXELRERDTN. RBEPR (BEFR) RhOMEENHD XTI,
Improper usage of Alkaline cells or rechargeable batteries may damage the electronics of the car and/or the radio.

COBEREREICBURSIcHICTROFEEZ, DI HTFOLLLEEW,
In order to operate the model safely, adhere to following instructions:

Ve
BEE CORMAZTFTSBVWEEMPEFICERBREDRET SAREMENHIERERLET,
Warning ! *Here are some possibilities of significant damage to life and/or body, if the following explanations are not adhered to:
\_
4
=
A )
u" y
ik
PROHIBITED
P A THIC NS HAEEBEETRHEH LS W, Ffo, MBI TICNE B> Eth IR - MR IEIERTIC LIRW TS W,
niaiR. BRZR<M>TWBART FNA X zRIFHERICHEIITS BEPERRENREDRERICHD £,
fEE 0, Never disassemble or install batteries with the polarity reversed.
Before you begin, read the manual thoroughly. First time builders should It's hazardous and will cause damage to the batteries and/or electronics.

seek advice from modelers who have experience in assembling models.

N7




Rk
PROHIBITED

PN RIRP. ED BRI BDEFT DT, +NERELTLIZE W,
Fle. NSBREFIROWDZATOEE - REIFS T TSN,

This product includes many small, sharp objects, so it should be kept out
of the reach of children.

PROHIBITED

P 7 ORERO B BEREN DR W EE,
B> T2 &Y MO—INTERLAD, REPERORRIC
BDERI,
Always check the radio batteries!
With weak dry batteries, transmission and reception of the radio fall off.
Models may become out of control under such condition, which may
cause serious accidents.

T
GT\ - >

Rk
PROHIBITED

P-EE - ATH - HROEL TEHETIBANTIIEEI W,
ERORREBZDFT,
Do not operate in crowded places, near children or pets, or on public
streets - it may cause serious injury.

Rk
PROHIBITED

P-EOEBENEH L L.
FCICETEFLEVTRERZARTLEZ V. FEFTHOEEETSE
bE. BoBMEPSEROFRRICED XY,
When the model is behaving strangely . .!
Immediately stop the model and check the reason. Do not operate the
model until the problem is solved. This may lead to further trouble and
unforeseen accidents!

Rk
PROHIBITED

P ETS BTV RWSAT,
1. BRDEL, REBE,
2. ER, BFWVWEI B,

1. in residential districts and parks!
2. indoors and in limited space!

MANCTAZSIEDIRRICKEDET, e, WeIbLih, MADEKRICAD T,
Operate your model ONLY on designated areas, race tracks and other spacious areas. Do NOT operate it:

* Non-observance of the above may be cause for personal injuries and property damages.

.




r

25 EROTHEOBBRBLDOD, RO EEBTHEFD LI,
Warning ! *In order to avoid accidents and personal injury, be sure to observe the following:
\_
4
Rk Rk
PROHIBITED PROHIBITED
P [ElEE L TWBEDIC, PR EZANBVWTIIEE L, P ETHROE—Y—PRE—RIY FO—5—FH B> TVB DT,
Do not put fingers or any objects inside rotating and moving parts! TO5BVNTLREZV, VI ROBNWLHD £,
Motor and ESC may become very hot after use.
Please avoid touching as it may cause burn.
.
4 .
R ZORPEFSHRVEEEEEORE L IE. MEEKIRETZBLSBDET,
Cautions ! *The following are examples of situations that should be avoided for safe assembly, maintenance and operation:
L
4
2k
PROHIBITED
PHy Iy —PZy/){— RSIAN—RETEDORMDFWCIF+MERLT P ZE T DIERRERNOBRIUCHIER L. FEZT> TSI,
<FEEW, Painting must be done only in a well-ventilated area.
All tools require careful handling to avoid injury.
.




ch

BEENHYET,

Always switch off the receiver and transmitter, then disconnect/remove
the batteries when the model is not in use. Failure to do so may cause
damage to the batteries from excessive discharge and leaking.

ik
PROHIBITED

B7UTFORGBTYHETHBANSY FTOTEMEITED Y
LIEWTLIZELY,
Do not point the antenna towards another person.

2t
PROHIBITED
B ETERIE, BTRT 4 ZEFL TSI,
Always run your car with the body shell mounted!
it
PROHIBITED

P TRDIBHTHETIE. HEOREICHAYEFTDTHOHEZEL,
NI E I BEDEZ TS EC S,
CiEM, B, BROZNEC A,
-kf=EY. Ba. i,
Do not run your car on ground:
« that is overgrown with grass.
« that is muddy, sandy or rocky.
« puddle, sand, river.

P ETHRY. ETSELRVRKELTERRAAS v FEOFFIZL., ERERE
HOBMERYH LTSV, REBOBENORR - BRNG ERRKR

2k

PROHIBITED

P RENE B AGMOREOE VMG E EERAMORE X LAENT

{EEEW,

Do not store this model in hot or humid conditions, or in direct sunlight.

P EHIHIC, REDEREMNBEATOHEOAEREL TS,
Check all screws, nuts etc. on a regular basis for looseness.

B HIEA T4 3 =Y USNOBRAHCERDBGEIE LENT IS,
HEORRAELGYET,
Do NOT install any option parts not made by Kyosho for this model.
To avoid causing irreparable damage, do NOT attempt any modifications.

.




Fv bOMICEAHZ HM(1)
2 F v URIVT T THERER R (T OR) &FS

ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (1)

1 2ch with electronic speed controller and 1 servo radio control set

f A EBER OTARKQCFroRLT I £y +E

ﬁﬂ%?%éﬂ-—rﬁ-ﬁﬁﬁ%-?/?"ﬁrfz“]_\

WTFFEALTLCESL, M EBLSMERZIL) Suitable servos, receiver & electronic speed controller
= CAUTION: Only use a surface radio with 2 channels and
=== glectronic speed controller! (Any other radio is prohibited!) W5 —*
Servo i

DXy MIE2F v URILT VTR BRXT1v9%847 ~tmm} | =

DOTAORPBETT, 2Fvoxr)LTOKR L&

= g — - e Stick-type 31~36mm
OEEHICIERT A v I BATENY R e rut

54 IHBYETH. BEADRATE  2ohradioset ST

AELTCESL, S84 mm
e JORDEIRWLE, TARIZFHEDA

EE%SEICLTLIEELY,

m7>7

e This kit requires a 2 channel radio Electronic speed

con-trol set with electronic speed controller ~ 20~25mm

controller. 31~36mm
eUse stick-type or wheel-type transmitter, | AV E e

whichever suits you best. 2F v or)LFaR
eFor more information on the transmitter, Wheel-type

kindly refer to the instruction manual of 2ch radio set.

the transmitter. W e >

Receiver N
29~32m& 5

2 ETRNY T — No.71322B

Battery for chassis

< EfkH >

< For Car > No.71324B

SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV Ni-MH /\y 7 1) —
SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV Ni-MH Battery

No.GAB4202

Gens ace LiPo 4000 X k L— /X 7 (60C/7.4V)
GA-B-60C-4000-2S1P-HardCase-8

No.GAB1202PB

Gens ace LiPo HV 6000 (100C/7.6V/LCG)
GA-B-100C-6000-2S1P-HC-49-HV-LCG

SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV Ni-MH 7\ 7 1) —
SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV Ni-MH Battery

E—4—/ESC(RE—FarvrO—5—)
3 Motor / Electronic Speed Controller

75 FE—%— Brushed Motor

No.70702
5409 A GV —RE—F—G27 L)L
540 Class G-Series Motor G27 Single

No.70706B
5400 S A GV —RE—H—G22 5L
540 Class G-Series Motor G22(Single)
No.82245

60A Brushed ESC KSH KA060-91W

KA060-91WJ 5 L E—4 —HFF/KESC 60AS TS 4

No.37031

No0.37032

No.37051B

T2V LARE—Z—

Brushless Mo

I 240STS5 LRAE—S— 19.5T/2WDH
LE MANS 240S Brushless Motor 19.5T

L2408 TS5V LRE—S— 15.5T/4AWDHA
LE MANS 240S Brushless Motor 15.5T

JU + %> 240S ESC(B0A/MAX 13.54 —\CHr— F JLAt
LE MANS 240S ESC(60A/MAX 13.5T)W/C-Cabl




*v bOMIZESLZ5Y (2)

4 KU Hh—FRrA FREH
Polycarbonate Paint
o RT 1 DEEIC(E
RYDh—HRRA FAZBHIPBETT,
eFor painting the body, use
polycarbonate paints for models!

Z0kt
S

Other required equipments

I

I

:

I

: W5~
| Shock Oil
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (2)

HITITREGTIR

Tools required

FERTHITEORKWICIE, +oFEL TS,
CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!

AR
Fv rZA->TWASIE — s TE
TOOLS INCLUDED Tools
BAALYF (1.5mm, 2mm) WSoHRUF W=y /X—

Hex wrenches (1.5mm, 2mm)

2mm

B+FLoF 0N
Cross Wrench (Small)

Py

| 27 7RV (=)
Ring Gear Grease (White)

Needle Nose Pliers Wire Cutters

7 <
T
BARALYFRESA1N—

Hex Wrench Driver (1.5mm / 2.0mm)

— ]

| AN
Scissors

BAhvE—F47
Sharp Hobby Knife

[T 7777 i

T ORDENE

Ty —
ACCESSORIES

W R EER
Instant Glue

| SR8
Screw Cement

SCREW
CEMENT

-

No.36231/36231P
SPFAITYSY—T—
SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER

—— T & I
—11J

TAMINFET, B~ 15mmORHINTELIETT,
No need to pre-drilll Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly!

PREPARE RADIO TRANSMISSION

@ JORETOIEEICLEMN>TEY FLET,
Set up the radio as explained below.

ON
OFF

Transmitter

o IR SH DI

EEHICEIETENE LY FT 5,
FRELEETANYTU—EDHC,

U LERRIZEY 5,
B 2 ERORS v FEANS,
FUIDRA vFEAND,
| 6 ARES ST
ESCOREZET 5.

B> R B—£8H L TH—RABL TV S0 ER,

o %1 D
Bl 7>7nRavFE 5,
[0 = EHDRA v FEY D,

WAy T)—
Battery
B xEESF @
Charger m7 T
ﬁ Electronic Speed Controller
-
— e =
BXAyF | Ok J BE—5—
Switch Neg Motor
ON

== H
W25
Receiver

FoFY

oSTART

[¢]

] f §
T\ BT VTRTA49Y
———=© Binding Stick

Insert AA-size batteries into the Transmitter.

Connect the charged battery to the Electronic Speed Controller.
Set trims of transmitter to center.

Switch "ON" the Transmitter.

Switch "ON" the Electronic Speed Controller.

Binding.

Set Electronic Speed Controller.

from transmitter.

oFINISH

m Check that the servos move in accordance with the control

@ Switch "OFF" the Electronic Speed Controller.
Switch "OFF" the Transmitter.




FHITHIDFEE (1) BEFORE YOU BEGIN (1)

I TORICTRDOZ EITERL TS W,
Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

ﬂn\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

S

iEtirraneY O Correct

X Wrong

ol

OZDFHABTZRLFZiH BEZEMRT 2, @First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s
Oy NORBZHEND B, construction.
KA—FR. RENH D E LS. BEWKRSDDIRFEED @Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from
Wit M0 —HF—EHKE, FTTEEILS VN, whom the model was purchased.
QNS RERDOFEPH A XZEEZBVNLSICT B, @Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page
RESZICLTHERURNSHETITS, before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.
OTPEAEmHBE=E - - - @Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
D HHEL THERDBEESNDETRDH TS, However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be
Uy BROERT 55 THIHS L ERNENBED XT, damaged.

Fv hTid, BFPRIMNES EXPIWIERENEZL A>TWET, SBAZICIEREITRISH D EFITDOTHERLTHSHEITT
LI2EaW, Ffoy ERBEIRZHICAS>TWVWEZEDEHDFITDT, FleE LTHHEVCEEL,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes. Before using them, check the screws on the
true-to-scale diagrams on the left side in each assembly step. Some screws are extras.

Ot RDESHE @/ |\ERR DY B
SCREWS OTHER HARDWARE
YAy I RER HBIAYIRER 3x12mm E'X 3mm Ty¥y—-Fvh E4EVYY
Button Hex Screw F/H Hex Screw Screw Washer - Nut E-ring

(i Dmmm CW# 3mm

©

TPRZ ANy I ZER TPYSAY I ZAER

Smm @ 4mm
TP Button Hex Screw TP F/H Hex Screw

3x12mm Y EX 5x10mm X% )L - X7 YT 5.8mm E'O/R—JL
(IW F/H Screw Metal Bushing - Ball Bearing Pillow Ball
[ s D

T

FrvTER £y hEX
Cap Screw Set Screw 12mm
.8mm
]y il

()]

{@x




HIZ TRIDEE

SRBEZEDRMN:
3

How to read the instruction manual:

(2)

( EZBAfHI ]
[ Example ]

1 JAY YRR 3D
Front Suspension

L

9/13 i} \? oT4

o0 w>

 COIEE THRITHEE KT D5,
DIEREROBET. RTR. ERY.
Ry AR, N—YREMITENTUVETS,
CERBAERATRZELOY—IMNFEREIATHET,
R—VIEBELTHITEEDTIEE,

BEFORE YOU BEGIN (2)

[ o

5x10mm * %)L

wwmm*\\\\ji
ol

R =%
King Pin

A: Gives the name of the part being made and the serial number of

steps for assembling.

B: Small parts name, full-size diagram and quantity used.
C: Parts in the kit are numbered.

D: There are many symbols used throughout the instruction manual.
Note the symbols when completing assembly.

SREAEIC
4

FEhnThdv—2

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

(0]
\la

]
"

—

FRY HRE
Part bags used.

AIENY S & DICHIT S,
Ensure smooth, non-binding
movement when assembling.

fR1E&,
Temporarily tighten.

REITEE,
Note the direction

2mmAORNE HIT 5 ) .
Drill holes with the
specified diameter.

EfIRA,
For Left.

5 m @ iy

©)
X
®

BN

AE L THIL TS,
Pay close attention here!

TIVREED,
Apply grease.

RSOy oEEED,
Apply threadlocker
(screw cement).

EESDIEIZHEITS,
Assemble in the
specified order.

Czry b9 %,
Cut off shaded portion.

AR,
For Right.

2\

N = N EN

EERL&SITHITS,
Assemble left and right
sides the same way.

2ty MBIITS (),
Assemble as many
times as specified.

[R~TE,
True-to-scale diagram.

BIEEA &
Must be purchased
separately!

BmEEERICTHEET %,
Apply instant glue
(CA glue, super glue).




SoF— T R—VEER()

i] No.1

> Ho0RRE, FRALEEA,
Shaded parts are not used.

ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS (1)

— 0.5mm ! 1.0mm
e o | \
I = : s\l
O O E)O ]
/\J o) jlled ]|
UM575B umMs02B © O
= l l E
D) UM576B
3x7x1mm @ v
I @ DC 4 @ 3x7x2mm
3x7ximm (O £ @(—3 = I
UM577B

5x8x2.5mm

O[O
(@)
O
Ol
Co—

YU KO, JL T 2408

SANWA, KO, LE MANS 240S

Eﬂ@@ﬂ@@ﬂ%

©O00 || ©O0

G I I N (D NSNS

3x7x2mm

U U U

©O0O

)
3x7x1Tmm

© ©O00

0000

. 79/{\ :é:% £ =\ N £
FUTABA, KYOSHO {@} 1@} {@} {@}
.H N T YD 7/ \~ 7 \~
HITEC
UM583B UB042
[
5 7m1
\ ©x ximm f 3x7x1.5mm @CUD@ 3x7x1.5mm
ilﬁl’ AO—O
UM578B UM578B

10




SoF—FS5—YEREER (2) ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS (2)
No.3 o0 ERLEEA,

Shaded Parts are not used.

© © 3x6x2mm

© © 3x6x2mm

ﬂNo.S °
& a EQQ

> IOS&EIFERALEEA,
Shaded Parts are not used.

UM589B
UM589-1B

UM589B
UM589-1B

11



1 J0Y kNILY
Front Bulk

UM577B
3x7x1Tmm

UM575B

UM575B

2 AV YRR 3 Y
Front Suspension

W =i
Long Short

Al
Front |E
&

3x34mm

A

> 1E#E25°

Standard 25 deg.

:L] <j
Front

UM502B

NS /@\@1-812605H
2.6x5mm
@
N\

UM577B

3 AV YRR 3 Y
Front Suspension

3x12mm(TP F/H)

UM502B
0.5mm

| \"7 —
1-S33012TPH

3x12mm(TP F/H)

12

[T No.1

3 x 10mm 'U'/ﬁ'\‘JQXI:“Z

3x7x1mm FSHS5—

Plastic Collar
e - :

3mm F/4BAVFy bk
Nylon Nut

4.8mm R—ILRAAZ v F(L)
Ball Stud (L)

O w1,
Holes for mounting.

CHeoo
-
No.1

3x3mm v FER
Set Screw

26x5mm KA AV I RER
Button Hex Screw

3x34mm ¥+ 7 b+
Shaft

( L J

Qo cpmysBadnEs
HIZLET,
When using 30 degrees insert
the opposite direction.

G Foumizty FERE
LHZL,
Firmly tighten the set screw
onto the flat surface.

@ L 2.6x5mm
4L

1mm

[ no.1

3x12mm TPHSAY I RER




4 H—Rt A /N—
Servo Saver
UM583B
& 5x8x2.5mm
Qg UM583B
<
&’/‘

T UM583B
S 5x8x2.5mm

UM583B
5x8x2.5mm
UM584
O oo
UM584 ¢
‘ < UM583B
@
= [> UM583B
=)
.
UM584

? UM583B
@/ 5x8x2.5mm

5 e

Servo Saver

Q 1-S13008H
3x8mm

UM575B

H/ UM584

1-813008H i
xemm J5_ 1-W300805
3x8x0.5mm OO— 380 B
b
o=
LA @ 1-S33008H
E FjronntJBEI/k\)ba @)’@ 3x8mm(F/H)
1-N3033N

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

3x12mm(TP F/H)

[T No.1

4.8mm R—IJLRZ v K(S)E
Ball Stud (S) Black

5x8x2.5mm TS5 A%
Plastic Bush
or "

5x8x2.5mm 75 4 & )L

Plastic Bush

[C]No.1. No.2

3x8mm REUAYIRER

3x8x0.5mm Tyiy—

Washer
@[

4.8mm HR—ILRE v K(S)E
Ball Stud (S) Black

O cxomnT #(TEE,
Do not overtighten screws.

E [T No.1

3x8mm H$SAYHIRER
F/H Hex Screw

3x12mm TPH S AV I RER

[ TP F/H Hex Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

3mm F4B2Fv b
Nylon Nut

13



AV YRR 3 Y
Front Suspension

»

@}@;

ums87

BRG407
5x10x4mm

UM578B

BRG407
5x10x4mm

UM578B
5X7x1mm

UB047\§

92051
2x11mm

o 3x7x1.5mm
(2] UB051
3x25mm
1-S12605H PA
2.6x5mm

JABY YRR 3 Y
Front Suspension

UM577B
3x7x2mm

_approx. 21.5mm-

1-S12605H
’ 2.6x5mm
Eand L
TRY AT T3S | AL A I
Front Suspension ) m 0 10 20  30mm
N
P : % 97021HC(LL) %i-WOOS-MH %97021HC(LL)
1
I
5 (] 1) [
& , #921.5mm

ORFTI)IA4AY KR
Steering Tie Rod

@JnYhrF7y/A—AY K
Front Upper Rod

% 97021HC(LL)

L)

G{ingMOH %97021HC(LL)

#921.5mm
_approx. 21 .5mr1

‘%i-WOOS-MH %97021HC(LL)

)

% 97021HC(LL)

#9 21.5mm
approx. 21.5mm

)
il

G{ingS-MH %97021HC(LL)

L)

(

9 21.5mm
approx. 21.5mm

C

14

[T No.1, No.2

26x5mm RE Ay RER
Button Hex Screw

4.8mm R—ILR A v K(S)E
Ball Stud (S) Black

3x25mm ¥ 7 b+

Shaft
— 2
2x11mm Ev

Pin
I 2

3x7x1.5mm FSHh5—
Plastic Collar

@[ z

5x7x1mm FS5hS5—

@ H Plastic Collar
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

E [ No.1, No.2

26 x5mm RE Ay RER
Button Hex Screw

(i 2
3x25mm v 7 b+

Shaft
— 2

E [ no2

4.8mm R—)LT > F(LL)
Ball End (LL)

fffffffff 8
3x40mm 7oV ¥ X bAY K
Adjust Rod
000000 G N1t
ffffffffff 4
Oeoszsngry,

The side with the step is a
reverse screw.

(B ELEYYR

Note the direction.

HARBNA—VRE
Substitute parts number



1 O AV YRR 3 Y
Front Suspension

JOy b7 wR—0Oy R

Front Upper Rod

RV LT vR—AY K
Front Upper Rod

RATFFIVT840y K

Steering Tie Rod

RAFTIUTR4BY K
Steering Tie Rod

1 1 20V REUR—RTF—
Front Ahock Stay

1-N3037F
3mm

1-S13010TPH
3x10mm(TP)

1-S13010TPH
3x10mm(TP)

UM579

1-S13025H
3x25mm

(AELEYYR

Projection. Note direction.

[ No2

3x10mm TPHRE UAYHIRER

TP Button Hex Screw
e 4
3x25mm RAUAYIRAER

Button Hex Screw

'llllllllllIllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllIllllllll ********** 2

3mm 752 vy b
Flange Nut

(A G
Holes for mounting.

E
.ﬂ\ooo

)
e

15



TI¥Y
Differential Gear

UMW604B

UM610
96648
5x12x0.15mm

UM610

UM612
1.5x8.8mm

UM610

UM605B
1-S32606H
2.6x6mm(F/H)

UM605B
1-S32606H
2.6x6mm(F/H)

UMW604B
p
UM612
UMB10 1.5x8.8mm
a» /
5\ .
~ ~ ORG045SB
@\\
UM610
96648

5x12x0.15mm

UM605B

UM612

16

ﬂ No.3

26x6mm YS5AvHIRER

F/H Hex Screw
Do - 4
1.5x8.8mm E>
Pin

TI7VaAf ok
Diferential Shaft

= |3

5x12x0.15mm < L

@ Shim

5mm oYy vy
O-ring

Shaft

FIT—RIKvFxY
Diff. Gear Case Packing

(APPZESZIPIEC)
Ring Gear Grease (White)

-

XT)ZADRDOYIZHIFTEDLY
AVFAMILEANS L H
KEY,

You can also use silicone oil
(sold separately) instead of
grease.

O czomoy #iEE,
Do not overtighten screws.



1 Tyday
Transmission

BRG414
10x15x4mm

BRG407
5x10x4mm

BRG414
10x15x4mm

UM574B

7

UM574B 7

’ UM125
’ 5x15mm
L/ BRG407
’ 5x10x4mm
7
7
,/ UM605B _~
,°  BRG407
5x10x4mm
P

14 Twiay
Transmission

% UB035

1-S13010H
3x10mm

Differential Gear

(AGVE
Holes for mounting.

1 Tyday
Transmission

UM517GM

UM574B

BRG407
5x10x4mm

UM574B

1-S13035H
3x35mm

3x6x2mm

ﬂ No.3

5x10x4mm 7Y 4

FTARS—¥¥(26T)H
Iddler Gear (26T) White

[Inos

3x10mm KA UAYHIRER

(ADPZEZZDPIC)
Ring Gear Grease (White)

HARBNA—YRE
Substitute parts number

ﬂ No.3

3x35mm KRB UAYHIRER
Button Hex Screw

@iiHiHHiiiHiHHiiiHiHimiHiHiiNiHMHNNHHHNM

3x6x2mm FS5HhS5—
@ |:| Plastic Collar
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

O cexomnt FITEE,

Do not overtighten screws.

(BES X

Tighten securely.

17



1 6 AVYN=DF5yF
Slipper Clutch 0T259

0T259

¥ UB035

0T259 5x7x2m
UB050-76
OT259 5
, /Q 96643

5x7x4mm

%

5x7x0.3mm

@—»

uB042
UM774B
UM774B /Q
UB042 o
UM774B
/9
/
/ﬁ
P®s:
b2 :
1-N4056FN @)
4mm (@)
O

HXRBEN—VRE

Substitute parts number

1-S13012TPH
3x12mm(TP)

1 7 IR AV /RaN A N
Rear Bulkhead

UB049

UB042
@ 3x7x2mm

UM574B

1-S13012TPH
3x12mm(TP)

1 )Xo vi—
Rear Chassis

UM574B

1-S33010TPH
3x10mm(TP F/H)

UM574B

18

[T No.1 No.3

dmm IS US40 rF Y b
Flanged Nylon Nut

OfiEe

5x7x4mm AS5— (T—ILF)

@ j __Collar (Gold)
@ ],,ﬁh??'laf,‘ﬁi',vfefl,, 1

5x7x0.3mm AL

Shim
Ol 1

(ARUESTH
Remove flashing.

Ormemzabes,
BHRAEBVESITEET S,
Align the grooves.
Prevent them from becoming
sandwiched.

(C RPN ANY)
mZEEHE D,
Align the shaft and
nut surfaces.

(). BEREET 5.
When running, re-adjust.

[T No.1, No.3, No.4
3x12mm TPRA VAV I RER
TP Button Hex Screw
§S§S§E§S§S§E§S§M ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

4.8mm R—)LRE v F(L)
Ball Stud (L)

O -orzERT 5.

Use these holes.

O

O o ol

% 0.0
[ No3. Noa

3x10mm TPHIAYHIRER




JYHgRARay
Rear Suspenshion

uB042
UM574B

«

uB042

1-$33010TPH
3x10mm(TP F/H)

—

UB054
3x44mm

[T No.1, No.3, No.4

3x10mm TPHIAYHIRER

Shaft

JXYHRRU 3y
Rear Suspenshion

1-S33010TPH

3x10mm(TP F/H)

1-S33010TPH
3x10mm(TP F/H)

[0

3x10mm TPHIAYHIRER

Tyday
Transmission

< ‘4“
1-S33010TPH 2%

3x10mm(TP F/H)

1-S13010TPH
3x10mm(TP)

il

3x10mm TPRZ Ay Y ZER
TP Button Hex Screw

19



E—8—Hi— K

Motor Guard

o
2]

P19 RS LI ER

/ X

Y=V
UM574B

0.5mm

UM576B
/

%
ﬁ

Screws which were semi tightened in P19 [Jg.

1-S33010TPH
3x10mm(TP F/H)

X E D IS—RAT—
Rear Shock Stay

\
1-S13022H \
3x22mm

1-S13012TPH

3x12mm(TP) C \‘
“ Vi
\l N

1-S13022H
3x22mm

1-S13012TPH
3x12mm(TP)

UMB53-1

DYRTAII b
Rear Body Mount

1-S13012TPH
3x12mm(TP)

UM590

20

No.1, No.3, No.4

| 3x10mm TPHSIAYHRER |

: TP F/H Hex Screw :
I 2

(A]

O
3x 12mm TPREZ Ay Y ZER
TP Button Hex Screw
§S§S§S§S§S§E§S§&§ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

3x22mm RE AV I RIER
Button Hex Screw

Q CONREFERT 5,
@Use these holes.

o
7l o

i

TV EY
Hook Pin

24

O:-orzwmss.
@Use these holes.

OOOOOO?OO+>

OOOOOOO—@

[elye}

OlOOO

=

0O corzERT %,
Use this hole.




JYHEIN—RT—
Rear Shock Stay

1-S13010TPH
3x10mm(TP)

1-S13010TPH
3x10mm(TP)

S e e e e —

JYHgRRay
Rear Suspension

% 97021HC(3L)

0 10 20mm

%97021HC(3L)

‘ix 9/7008-40H

»
|

approx. 20.0mm

<

[ — @

#920.0mm

-4

S 1112

[T Noa

3x8mm REUAvHIXER

3x10mm TPHREUAYHIRAER
TP Button Hex Screw

[T No2, Noa

4.8mm R—)LT > F(3L)

Ball End (3L)
) ] 4
3x40mm 7oy R Oy K
Adjust Rod
100000
—————————— 2
Deonzrvsrs,

The side with the step is a
reverse screw.

(B EREX-YR

Note the direction.

X RBEN—VRE
Substitute parts number

JXYHgRARay
Rear Suspension

UM588

BRG407
5x10x4mm

UM519B

‘ UM519B
@/3x7x2mm

96643
5x7x0.3mm

lp, W
B

BRG407
5x10x4mm

92051
D/ 2x11mm

uB042

[ No.1, No.a

R—ILRE vy K (L)
Ball Stud (L)

Cffmmm-————— 2

4.8mm

3x7x2mm FS5HS—

@ |:| Plastic Collar
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

5x7x0.3mm <L

Shim
O z

2x11mm E>
Pin



2 JXYHRRL 3>
Rear Suspension

UM588

1-S12605H
2.6x5mm

2.6mm =

l \\\\ \E\ N
AN
\
] \ s

K UM586

3x27mm

2 JYHRR 3y
Rear Suspension

XY RT—L
Rear Sus. Arm

1-S13012H
3x12mm

UM589B
UM589-1B

N

22

[T No.1, No.a

26 x5mm R Ay Y RER
Button Hex Screw

3IX7x1mm FS5HS5—

Plastic Collar
O :
3x2Tmm %7k

Shaft
| e 2

(AELEXYR

Projection. Note direction.

[]No4. Nos

3x12mm REUAYHIRER

B R—R—)L
Shock Bush

O :-orzERT 5.

Use this hole.

) | oo (D)

> R T7 —LERO =51
Bt FEY,
It is installed to reinforce the
suspension arm.




A8 —
Shocks

31

UM589B
UM589-1B

)

UM589B
ORGO03B

UM589B
UM589-1B
3x6.5x5mm

UM589B
ORGO03B

UM589B
UM589-1B

UM589B
UM589-1B

<70V FAE>
<for Front >

@/

20 30mm

UM589B
UM589-1B

1-E025

W5184-04 (L=42)
W5193-01 (L=50)

1-E025 ' yms89B
UM589-1B (=}
<yYE > LA43B
< for Rear >

#928.0mm

approx. 28.0mm

A\ (S)
&)
)%
é UM589B
UM589-1B
Jayv A 2
For Front X
')\ F
For Rear

H8—
Shocks

32

vyarvxran
Silicon QOil
#450~#500

UM589B
W5303-03

UM589B
UM589-1B

UM589B
UM589-1B
1-S12004H
2x4mm

7Y A
For Front

)Y A
For Rear

X2

B s—
Shocks

33

W5309-34
A (Short)

=) W5310-23
(Long)

UM589B

UM589B

UM589-1B @

UM589-1B

UM589B
UM589-1B

JOov A

X2

For Front
)YV A
For Rear

[T Nos

E25E) v

oY%y P3
O-ring P3

5.8mm R—)LT Y E(S)

Ball End (S)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
5.8mm R—JLT > F(L)
Ball End (L)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

O+ Lz2p LT,
Put a little oil.

Aoovrm
For Front

(CPRE:

For Rear

[T Nos

oY vy (X)
O-ring (Large)

2x4mm RAUAYHRER
Button Hex Screw

OmizLcs<.
Keep expanded.

(BEEPEICIFN
Pull the oil.

(CEXDRLS X
Tighten the cap.

() v 7 &P CYRLAG,
Insert the shaft slowly.

Oasutruns,
Surplus oil comes out.

(P 24mmE R £ Bk E THIO
RAHT X T FEBIET,
Tighten the 2x4mm screw ,
and pull the shaft.

[(Inos

B o—R—)L
Shock Bush

Bt ESH o R—KR—)L
Flange Shock Bush

Ooovrm
for Front

(B PERZ:
for Rear

23



3 4 202 hEUN—
Front Shocks
D UM589B
UM589-1B
UM589B
UM589-1B

3x7x2mm

1-S13012H
3x12mm

3 )X ER—
Rear Shocks

UB042

UM589B 3X7x1mm

UM589B
UM589-1B

[ 1-S13012H
(G—y0o_ 7 3x12mm

UM578B
3x7x1.5mm

24

24

ﬂ No.5

3x12mm RE AV I RER

EftES U IR—FR—L
Flange Shock Bush

3mm FS5F+ v bk
Plastic Nut

O -orzERT 5.
Use this hole.

-

0o

Eﬂi[jNazmw

3x12mm RE AV I RER

3x7x1.5mm F5Hh5—

@ |:| Plastic Collar
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

EftES VIR—R—L
Flange Shock Bush

3mm FS5F+ v bk
Plastic Nut

O -orzERT 5.

Use this hole.

OEEED




UM576B

3 Ny T1)—RX b+
Battery Post

1-S33010TPH
3x10mm(TP F/H)

[T No.1, No3

3x10mm TPHSEZR

37 ATTI)UTH—R
Steering Servo

S ¥ 27, KO, JL <2408
SANWA, KO, LE MANS 240S

|
o ]
@ e AN -
QAN 19 FUTABA, KYOSHO
O _P O : H:nNATvH
l HITEC
1-W300805
3x8x0.5mm

1-S13010TPH
3x10mm(TP)

uB047

1-S13008H wéol
3x8mm -
\% — %
UM583B
. R 1-S13010TPH
Y—RIZHBEDER,
Supplied with the servo.

3x10mm(TP)

' N\
1-853010
3x10mm Q
->:<97<()82)1 HC "
/QK ¥97021HC
&
Y UM5198
3x7x1mm
A\ J

UM583B

F—R
? Servo

1-W300805
3x8x0.5mm

UM583B

TN A ADBEIFERALET,
In case of the following sizes, use spacer.

10mMmMUTDIHFE
Shorter than 10mm.

28mmi EDIHE
Longer than 28mm.

38 ATTYTH—R
Steering Servo

1-S33010TPH
3x10mm(TP F/H)

ﬂ No.1, No.2, No.6

3x8mm KA UAYHIRAER

3x10mm TPHRE UAYHI XER

TP Button Hex Screw
e 4
3x10mm v FEX

Set Screw

4.8mm R—ILR A v K(S)E
Ball Stud (S) Black

3x8x0.5mm Ty y—

Washer
@

4.8mm R—ILT > K(S)
Ball End (S)

O v—KReFT 3880,
FHMAEHI B,
If it interferes with the servo,
cut off the interfering part.

-

KRBNA—VRE
Substitute parts number

[Inos

3x10mm TPHIAYHIRER

25



Z{EH - ESC
Receiver / ESC

Antenna Pipe

17088\¢ﬁ

FoTHINA4T

\

et
Receiver _
K H :\‘\“/
D\

WEET—7
Double-sided Tape

96441C
mET—7
Double-sided Tape

T—5—
Motor

1-W300805
3x8x0.5mm

PNGS4824

41

XY Hh/N—
Gear Cover

1-S13006H
3x6mm

1-S13006H
3x6mm

26

[ nos

O JorosmErsE:,
AR E—EHERT B,
Connect as per radio
instruction manual.

ﬂ No.6

3x6mmRa Ay I XER

3x8x0.5mm v p—

Washer
] "

3x3mm v FER
Set Screw

O irs0TEMED<>T
BEEY 5.

Toghten the screws with
one sheet of paper inserted
between rears.

(=—5—a—rzESci:
RS %o
Wire the motor cord to the
ESC.

No.6

3x6mm KRE Ay ZRER




JAY rARTAIIT B
Front Body Mount

UM590

(©

A

>

00000

©

Q0000

| ———UMS590

@000000000

2V bRTARI Db
Front Body Mount

1-S13018H
3x18mm

782 kNI —
Front Bumper

1-S33012TPH
3x12mm (TP F/H)

[ Noa

IvhEY
Hook Pin

G coreERT 5.

Use this hole.

Ll L1

00000
00000

°
n
(seoees| g [:

(OOOOOOOTOO

[T]Nos

3x18mm REUAYHRER
Button Hex Screw

[TINo.1, Noa

3x12mm TPHSAY I XER

27



A=A WANYACH
Front Bumper

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
! UMB53
| UMB53-1
I
UMB53 UMB53 [
UMB53-1 UMB53-1 |
I
I
I
I
|
I
& I
A !
| 1-S13006H
: 3x6mm
UMBS53 1-S12004H 2 !
UMB53-1 2x4mm X !

702 kNN —
Front Bumper

1-S13015H
3x15mm

1-S13010TPH
3x10mm(TP)

28

[T No.4, Nos

2x4mm KA VAYHRAER
Button Hex Screw

o
3x10mm TPREVAYHIRER
TP Button Hex Screw
§§§§§$® ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

3x15mm REUAYIRER
Button Hex Screw




Driver

BS54 18— A St

tom

4 KT«
Body Shell

e
49 Painting

@ =anic. mEmTae
EChERS.

(2 PESANPE VSN
REID DT REY

S— &S,
Mask the windows
from the inside.

Before painting, use a neutral
detergent to remove any oil
residues and dirt.

O s, KT ZEOREE=—)

= hEEFNLTEL,
After painting, remove the
protective film from the S
A _ LN ,}')
& -’
/ > 7

RYDh—ARx4 FAZEHT
AT« RBlEEET S,
Paint the body shell from the {
inside using Polycarbonate
paint. body shell.
- 2o Iy r—CFEEY
SEIZLTLEEELY,
Refer to the pictures on the
box for the color scheme.

29



E Manual

> HOGEIC@H, S IEFIZTHh—
LElMS.
Apply the decals to the position
indicated in numerical order.

T

> Ay aOFRIERFEIAD
Th—IF2"—T7,
The numbers between brackets
are only for the opposite side.

ESPWNILTY
Jai1seWaora:

[0

AFyvTEY
Snap Pin

5 1 éﬁfsmn

oYY P3T3wvy
O-ring P3 Brack

UMB53
UMB53-1

30



FS A "— A
Driver

mET—7
Double-sided Tape

96441C /§>
~

96441C
mET—7
Double-sided Tape

5 Ny T —
Battery

92638

-

,(\y7—- 1)—
Battery

Ei!tﬂNae

Ty EY
Hook Pin

31



54 BA%. hA—L
Tire / Wheel
<7EI‘/I~}Eﬁ> .
< for Front >

UMT502

<UVYH >
<for Rear>

UMT502

LAH002W

UMH501 2
.

UMT502

ODcvsnEpTnssdre
RA—ILODEEE ICERME
ERIERLIEET D,

After fitting wheels to tyres, apply
instant glue as shown.

> ﬂ

Body Shell

4mm

1-N4045F
4mm

1-N4045F

24

32

dmm IS0 TfRFy b
Flanged Nut

i



7 fi#X Exploded View

Jov k <Ay h)> UB0d
Front <Front (1) > Spemm . erg

MQZ%S

DO 1-S13025H  4_533008H
® 3x25mm 3y 8mm(F/H) UMS590
UB042
3x7x2mm
samm | [ 1-S13018H
1:N3 3x18mm
1-S13010TPH UM575B
3x10mm(TP) e
| Mgzsss
UM589B
1-813012H
UMSEO8 181301 % 97021HC(LL)
UM575B ©

3mm

U= UBO4T % 5 97008-40H

UM502B > 0.5mm |
. ' £
\ P é -%53003 258, UMS87
x3mm X 97021HC(LL
) S grodgy  HITEIHEED
) XT1uxXamm
1-S33012TPH —=——UB052 UBO051 P
3x12mm(TP F/H) S @ 1-N3033N 3X34mm 325mm // go0s1 UB047
e 3™ 1.512605H ;—gggﬂ?HA 2x11mm UM578B
UM575B 2.6x5mm : UM578B——a @ BRGA407
. N = 1-S13012H 3x7x1.5mm 5x10x4mm
<7 REIN—>
< Front Shock > 1-S13010TPH 1-33010H Sl /0 ~
ront Shoc 3x10mm(TP) 3x10mm(F/H) 1-S12605H {a)—UB042
2. 6x5mm UM578B
5x7x1mm
1-S13015H
é 3x15mm
UM577B  UBO51
UMB53-1
1-S12004H
2x4mm & 1-s13006H
3x6mm
UMB53 UMT502
o UMB53-1
g 1-S33012TPH
E 3x12mm(TP F/H)

e e e e e e e e = = Ay

<7avh@> AN
< Front (2) > UM584 AN
1-S13008H '«
N 3x8mm AN
& UM583B R 2N .
5x8x25mm NG9 UMs758 .
S
1-W300805 S
3x8x0.5mm W, U,\:IJS'\QEZ‘Q’B UM584
5x8x2.5mm
UM578B & UM583B
UB047 UM584 —6 5x8x2.5mm
UM584 —< R\ 3% 97021HC(LL e
3x6mm R §\9 (L) - uB047
S5
UM umssd ESLT Umssas
xomm
&
< . UM583B
% 97008-40H NI UMSBSB  1.si3010TPH  50/309805 - Ums83B
3x10mm(TP) !
1-S13008H . VI
3x8mm % 97021HC(LL) é % UM584_>_< 67021HC(S) sl !.i‘i
) 7 y —UM583B
UM583B —— UB047 , N |"
5x8x2.5mm % N EI !.i‘i
UMs838 — ) o )
Q}\ _ UM583B
I8 1-W300805
X — 88— VRS L TWELS— YR B Y ET, 1-853010 — UM519B 3x8x0.5mm
ZDBE. REA—YEESBASATOET, 3x10mm 3x7x1mm 1-S13010TPH
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts! 3 97021HC(S) 3x10mm(TP)

33



U —
Main Chassis

1-833010TPH =TT N
B sx10mm(TP F/H) e - )
1-533008H —& =<

\///// -
3x8mm(F/H) 1-S33010TPH //;%\\? \ L
3x10mm(TP F/H) ——"N\J) -~
NI~

1-833012TPH
3x12mm(TP F/H)

Tyiay

Transmission 1-S13035H
3x35mm
UM574B
3x6x2mm
BRG407 g™
5x10x4mm e ‘
\\ )
%UB035 \ o)
UM517GM BRG407 1-S13035H
3x35mm
5x7x2mm UM574B
3x6x2mm o
1-S13010H
3x10mm
UM574B
X UBO035 5x10x4mm Differential Gear
5x7x4mm
96643
5x7x0.3mm

¥ —ERAN—YVERFE L TLVAEL—YDHY FES,
Z0HE. RBEXA—YREBENBASATVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

AYYIN=7F9F
Slipper Clutch

0T259
UB042
UB042 UM774B

UM7748B

0)
UM774B OT259

1-N4056FN
4mm

0T259  UB050-76

34




S UB042
3x7x1mm UMS589B
Rear UM589-1B
AN/ UM603B
1-513012H A7 3x7x1mm
1-13008H  3x12mm (SR8 g o B UB042
3x8mm \= i UM589-1B
1-N307F \ UM5788
mm 3x7x1.5mm
‘g-g'\\
\\ 1/
UM580 “ >
0 \v“ UMB53 D @ gmszss
i o) X7x1.5mm
;_2123022'*# N UMB53-1 1-S13012H/W
x22mm ST
3x12mm YXHEIN— >
-S13012TPH < Rear Oil Shock >

w =
x
a
N =
3
2
]
Z

1-S13012TPH
3x12mm(TP)
1-S13012TPH

1-S13010TPH 3x12mm(TP)

3x10mm(TP)
1-S13006H
- %usow 3x6mm
S

©&— UB042
3x7x2mm

UM590

© PNGS4824
1-S53003
/ 3x3mm

Q:} PNGS4824

1-S13006H ©@
3x6mm

1-W300805 TN
UM574B 3x8x0.5mm / N
[ =
N AN
@)
UM574B \{ @

a

1-S13010TPH

1-S33010TPH 3x10mm(TP)

1-$33010TPH § 3x10mm(TP F/H)

3x10mm(TP F/H)

1-S33010TPH
3x10mm(TP F/H)

%97021HC(3L) CEwvarv o
<

Transmission >
3% 97008-40H

UM588 —@©@

2.6mm
92051 %97021HC(3L)

LA234B 2x11mm

\ﬂ %— UB049
UM588@

©——UM519B
BRG407 ‘(@) 3x7x2mm
5x10x4mm f UB042
UM519B O—— 3x7x1mm
UB042 ——9 BRG407

3x7ximm 5x10x4mm

96643 —O
UB042

UM589B
UM589-1B

1-813012H
A) _,@/ 3x12mm
% L 1-812605H

2.6x5mm

uB042
1-N4045F
4mm

UB054

3x44mm UM586

3x27mm X —EA— YRR L TOAEWNA—YRHY ET,
UMS778 ZOBE. KB A—YRENEASATOET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

35



TI¥Y
Differential Gear

UM612
UMW604B UMeto  1-DX88mm o
! 96648
————————————— 5x12x0.15mm
UM605B UM605B
1-S32606H g
2.6x6mm(F/H)

UM605B
1-S32606H
2.6x6mm(F/H)

BRG414 Ume11

ORG045SB

UM610
96648

ORG045SB

5x12x0.15mm

BRG414
10x15x4mm

FAINE 8= e
Qil Shock <7RAYEFIN—>
<Front Shock>
UM589B ! ‘ ! UM589B !
! @y—UM589-1B UM589-1B | | !
| A | |
--41---" w5303-03 S RIS
‘:QJ % UM589-1B |
%UM589-1B N¢ 1.512004H ! W5303-03
& UM589-1B !
2x4mm | % UM589-1B
|
|
|
I
|

UM589-1B

e 4
N \ f W5184-04 .
UMS589-18 "\ g @iq
7

UM589-1B
3x6.5x5mm 1-E025

UM589-1B
2x4mm

‘— UM589-1B

UM589-1B
3x6.5x5mm 1-E025

1-S12004H

g W5193-01
@&ORG%B o

<YXHEIR—>
<Rear Shock>

UM589-1B

Vs

N e

UM589-1B -~
) < A UM589-1B -~
§ P P
UM589-1B .~ &>~ umsse-1B -~
2 LA43B L -
UM589-1B o7 W5309-34 -
_____________ _ Y W5310-23
A= —REFVI—F vy TlE, HEZDUM753H & TTUM753-1B, UM753-1C& (FHEMMEIEH Y T A,
Shock case and shock cap are not compatible with UM753 and UM753-1B, UM753-1C.
RT 1
Body Shell

ORGO03BK
UMB53

96441C

36




ARFIN—Y SPARE PARTS

mE IN—YE L% IN—YE
No. Part Names \[o} Part Names
BRG407 | XV EAT U 2T (5x10x4) 4 A UM611 | Z2 7 =R\ %2 (2 A JULTIMA SC)
Shield Bearing(5x10x4) 4pcs Diff Case Packing (2pcs/ULTIMA SC)
T—ILKRT7 1) 25 (10x15x4) 2 A T7>+v 7 k(2 AJULTIMA SC)
BRGA414 | Shieid Bearing(10x15x4) 2pcs UMB1Z | Diff Shaft (2pcs/ULTIMA SC)
A A UXY w7k (8L/20T) FIRRIL L% T k(2 AJULTIMA SC)
UBO35 | Main Gear Shaft (8L/20T) UMB13B | piff Bevel Shaft (2pcs/ULTIMA SC)
FSA4T0vydvy—8&Tyatyk AYyN—=RT) oG4y k
UB042 | prive Washer & Bush Set UM774B Slipper Spring Set
U047 |48mmAR—LZE v F(S/4 A) UMB53 | ZVTAISBTaA—UYRE— /UTAL—Y3URT (Y b
4.8mm Ball Stud (S/4pcs) Ultima SB Dune Master Non Decoration Body Set
4.8mm R—)LRX A v K (L4 A) ToEF)—nR—=Vty M(FTa1—VIRXE—)
UBO049 | 4 '8mm Ball Stud (L/4pcs) UMB53-1 Accessory parts set  (Dune Master)
A /8—F (48P-76T) 224 FR107NKA—)L2WD 7R F/RTA M2 A)
UB050-76| gpur Gear (48P-76T) UMHS01 1575 10Hole Wheel(2WD Front\White/2pcs)
HRTw T (25) 24 ¥+ k (Dune Master)
UB051 Suspension Shaft (25) UMTS502 | Tire Set (Dune Master)
HRI¥ T B4 7OV M UF—) FYTIJEy b
UB052 Suspension Shaft (34/Front Inner) UMWB04B | Gear Diff. Set
AT ¥ T L (44) a3y w7 (422 A)
UBO54 | Suspension Shaft (44) W5184-04 | Shock Shaft (42/2Pcs)
AA % T k(6552 AN) B 8\—2 v 7 +(L=50/2 A)
LA234B | S\ying Shaft (65.5/2pcs) W5193-01| Shock Shaft (L=50/2Pcs)
224 UFBAORKRA—IL (UTIHRITAFR2A) Savhi—ILUAANTEYTR7Sa v s A)
LAHO02W| 53 10Hole Wheel(Rear/White/2pcs) W5303-03 | Shock Seal (L/4pcs/ For Big Bore Shock)
0T259 AYynR—TL—brty MFTF4T2YER) W5309-34 EvORTRT) 25 (L=44/13.4/2 A\)
Slipper Plate Set (OPTIMA Mid) : Big Bore Shock Spring (L=44/3.4/2\)
oYy (PIFLUI)10 A EvORTRT) 25 (L=63/2.3/2 A)
ORGO3B | 5.Ring{P3/0range) 10pcs W5310-23 | Big'Bore Shock Spring (L=63/2.3/2A)
ORGO45SB VEPI Y P IZEEIPPIVYINCDN) 1708B AS—TUoTFTFEXFvvTIYXEA)
Silicone O-Ring(P4.5/0range/Slim/8pcs) Color Antenna (Black/4pcs)
AF—ILE =7 X+ (24T-48P) 2x11 E> (10 A)
PNGS4824| Steel Pinion Gear (24T-48P) 92051 | 2%11 Pin (10pcs)
T4 ESF¥FYTv T b A+ v TEZ (10 A)
UMI125 | dier Gear Shaft 92638 Snap Pin (10pcs)
JOY RHYRIIU N (FILT 47 SB) AF v TEY (4mm/10 A)
UMS502B | Front Suspension Mount(Ultima SB) 92643 | Snap Pin (4mm/10pcs)
X¥YAhnN—t v+ (FILT+<SB) AR F—T (1x100x150)
UMS514B | Gear Cover Set(Ultima SB) 96441C | 5ponge Tape (1x100x150)
E—4—TL—r(HY A% v% IRB5RT5/SC-R/DB) 5x7mm L Lty bk
UMS17GM | Motor Plate (Gunmetal/RB5/RT5/SC-R/DB) 96643 | 5x7mm Shim Set
1) /7D Type-B(Off-4.7) 5x12x0.15mm 4 (10 A)
UMS519B | Rear Hub Type-B(Off-4.7) 96648 | 5¢12x0.15mm Shim (10pcs)
A% —(FILT 1< SB) . N—FKT72 v X bOv F(3x40mm/2 A)
UMS73 | Main Chassis (Ultima SB) |97008-40H| yarg Adjust Rod (3x40mm/2pcs)
FY Ry IRty M(TILT 1< SB) . 4.8mm /N\— RR—)LT> K+ +(L=10/23/28)
UMST74B | Gear Box Set (Uitima SB) K 97021HC | arg Ball End Set (L=10/23/28)
70O kLI AY B(FILT 4 < SB) REUER (M2x4)(~v T X /10 X))
UMS75B | Front Bulk Head (Ultima SB) 1-812004H| gytton Screw(Hex/M2x4/10pcs)
NoIR—t Yy F(FILT 4 SB) A2 UER (M26X5)( Ay X /10 X))
UM5768 Bumper Set (Ultima SB) 1-812605H| g jtton Screw(Hex/M2.6x5/10pcs)
Y27 —Lty F(FILT 4 SB) A2 UER (M3x6)( ANy X /10 A)
UMST77B | Sys. Arm Set (Ultima SB) 1-813006H| Bytton Screw(Hex/M3x6/10pcs)
ums78B | 2B FF Y JIV&NTFx Y 7xy ~(F7ILT 4T SB) 1-513008H REER (M3X8)( Ny X /10 A)
FrontKnuckle & HubCarrierSet (Ultima SB) B Button Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs)
20V MEUIR—RAF—(FILT 4 < SB) R EX (M3x10)(~Nv 2 X /10 A)
UMS79 | Eront Shock Stay (Ultima SB) 1-813010H| Byjtton Screw(Hex/M3x10/10pcs)
)XY & I—RF—(FILT 1< SB) A2 UER (M3x12)( Ay 2 X 10 A)
UMS580 | Rear Shock Stay (Ultima SB) 1-813012H| yjtton Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs)
Ny T )—HRILF—(FILT 47 SB) A2 UER (M3x15)( Ay 2 X 10 A)
UM581 Battery Holder (Ultima SB) 1-813015H| Bytton Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs)
H—Rt A /\— (FILT < SB) A2 UER (M3x22)( Ny Y R /8 X))
UMS583B | Servo Saver (Ultima SB) 1-813022H Button Screw(Hex/M3x22/8pcs)
UM584 Y—REAN\—=2 % T bty M (FILT 47 SB) 1-S13025H REVER (M3x25)( Ny X /5 N)
Servo Saver Shaft Set (Ultima SB) ) Button Screw(Hex/M3x25/5pcs)
UMsss | 2P Y FEXSEYTL—R (7T (7 SB) 1.513035H| 1% Y EX (M3x35)( ~ v 5 X /5 A
Front Hinge Pin Brace (Ultima SB) ) Button Screw(Hex/M3x35/5pcs)
UMsse | TR 7 1 (27) (7 L7 1 X SB) vs1a01omeH| TP R % 2 E R (M3x10mm A 5 2¢6.6/10 A )
Suspension Shaft (27) (Ultima SB) TP ButtonHead Screw(M3x10HEX6.6/10pcs)
umss7 | 2B ¥ PARAILT %D F(FILT 1 SB) 1.s130121PH| TP RE U EX (M3x12mm A4 X96.6/10 A )
Front Wheel Shaft (Ultima SB) ) TP ButtonHead Screw(M3x12HEX®6.6/10pcs)
UM588 YXRAINT YT by M(FILT 47 SB) 1-533008H HIER (M3x8)( ANV T X /10 A)
Rear Wheel Shaft Set (Ultima SB) ) Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs)
FANZTUIR—ty F(FILT 1< SB) YSER (M3x10)(~Av P X /10 X))
UMS89B | 5| Shock Set (Ultima SB) 1-833010H | Fiat Head Screw(Hex/M3x10/10pcs)
FR—T5 /18—ty F(FILT«<SB) TPHSEX (M3x10)( Ay X /10 A)
UM589-1B| Shock Plastic Parts Set (Ultima SB) 1-833010TPH| 1P Fiat Head Screw(Hex/M3x10/10pcs)
UM590 | RT AR kY | (SB/ Fa—2YRE—) r-s330127pH| TP F 7 ER (M3x12)(~» 5 Z 110 A )
Body Mount Set (SB/Dune Master) ) TP Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs)
T XY+ k (ULTIMA SC) vy FEX (M3x3/10 A )
UMBOSB | piff Gear Set (ULTIMA SC) 1-853003 | gef Screw(M3x3/10pcs)
TIRN)LE¥Y v k (ULTIMA SC) Fv k(M3x33)F4 B> (5A)
UM610 | piff Bevel Gear Set (ULTIMA SC) 1-N3033N| Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs)

37




B | =% 8% | oy
No. Part Names \[o} Part Names
T L e o e
et I 0 veoes |G
s M R v

EEES
No.

T3 —Y<Ivy3>> OPTIONAL PARTS <TRANS MISSION>

N—Y%
Part Names

ERES
No.

| R—v4

Part Names

RS54 JF 1 2% (ZX-5) AF—)LE=7 > F¥ (17T-48P)
UBO36 | Drive Disk (ZX-5) PNGS4817| Steel Pinion Gear (177-48P)
UB037 | T 2T R wi—=S—k (KD I [SBIRBIZX2 X) oNGSaaia| 2 F IV E=F ¥ (18T-48P)
Dual Slipper Sheat(White/SB/RB/ZX/2pcs) Steel Pinion Gear (18T-48P)
Z/8—F % (48P-69T) AF—JLE=F > F¥ (19T-48P)
UB050-69| gpur Gear (48P-69T) PNGS4819| steel Pinion Gear (19T-48P)
Z/8A—F (48P-72T) ZF—LE =7 > F¥ (20T-48P)
UB050-72| 5pr Gear (48P-72T) PNGS4820| Steel Pinion Gear (20T-48P)
Z/8—F ¥ (48P-78T) AF—LE=F o F¥ (21T-48P)
UB050-78| gpur Gear (48P-78T) PNGS4821| Steel Pinion Gear (21T-48P)
Z/8S—F7 (48P-80T) AF—LE=F o F¥ (22T-48P)
UB050-80 gpur Gear(48P-80T) PNGS4822| gteel Pinion Gear (22T-48P)
Z/8\—F % (48P-82T) AF—)LE=F > ¥ ¥ (23T-48P)
UB050-82 Spur Gear(48P-82T) PNGS4823) steel Pinion Gear (23T-48P)
SPE—A—JL—k (HvA% v SB) ZF—LE=F o F ¥ (24T-48P)
UMWS09GM| Sp Motor Plate (Gunmetal/SB) PNGS4824| Stcel Pinion Gear (24T-48P)
SP 74 K5 %% (26T/SB) AF—LE=F > F¥ (25T-48P)
UMWS513B| Sp gler Gear (26T/SB) PNGS4825| Steel Pinion Gear (25T-48P)
ARy Fa— FE=F4 > F ¥ (19T-48P) AF—LE=F > F¥ (26T-48P)
PNGA4819| iclvet Coating Pinion Gear (19T-48P) PNGS4826) Steel Pinion Gear (26T-48P)
ALy Fa— FE =4 o ¥ (20T-48P) AF—LE=F > F¥ (27T-48P)
PNGA4820| \/glvet Coating Pinion Gear (20T-48P) PNGS4827| gteel Pinion Gear (27T-48P)
NLARy Fa— FEZF L ¥ (22T-48P) AF—JLE=F > ¥ (26T-48P)
PNGA4822| ylvet Coating Pinion Gear (22T-48P) PNGS4828| Steel Pinion Gear (28T-48P)
N— EE=7 > (23T-48P) AF—LE=F > F¥ (29T-48P)
WO123Z | Hard Pinion Gear (23T-48P) PNGS4829) Steel Pinion Gear (29T-48P)
RJRy ka— FEZF X (25T-48P) AF—)LE=# > ¥+ (30T-48P)
PNGA4825| glvet Coating Pinion Gear (25T-48P) PNGS4830 Steel Pinion Gear (30T-48P)
NJLRw Fa— FE =4 o X (32T-48P) ZAF—)LE=F > F¥ (31T-48P)
PNGA4832| \/alvet Coating Pinion Gear (32T-48P) PNGS4831| steel Pinion Gear (31T-48P)
ARy Fa— FE=4 o ¥ (33T-48P) AF—JLE=F > ¥ ¥ (32T-48P)
PNGA4833| \/glvet Coating Pinion Gear (33T-48P) PNGS4832 Steel Pinion Gear (32T-48P)
AF—JLEZF ¥ (16T-48P) AF—JLE=F ¥+ (33T-48P)
PNGS4816| Steel Pinion Gear (16T-48P) PNGS4833| Steel Pinion Gear (33T-48P)
> UM730-690®69TZ/\°—#"(’35T: IQ:UM730-7200)72TZ/\°—:¥'V§ <X FER> < Gear ratio table >
EAT HBEE. LA204AD RS A TT 4 R EHALTIEE L, 09 - 76 8 30 2
LA204 AT BH1E5 x 7 x 0.3mm > L &E5x7x2mm7 VS hS5—%
LT RN, 16 13.00 | 13.33
When using the UM730-69C 69T Spur Gear or the UM730-72C 72T 17 12.24 | 12.54
Spur Gear, pleas use the LA204 Drive Disc together. 18 11.27 11.56 11.84
When using the LA204, please take out 5 x 7 x 0.3mm shim and 19 10.67 10.95 11.22
Sx7x2mm AL.collar. 20 9.88 | 1014 | 1040 | 10.66
21 9.41 9.66 9.90
5x7x2mm  5x7x0.3mm  UM730-69C 22 898 | 922 | 945
UM730-72C 23 850 | 882
w @ 24 7.80 3%8.23 8.45
25 7.49 7.90
el
@l 8 26 7.20 7.60
OL € 27 6.64 6.93
FERALELA, < \@“@%@@ 28 | 641 | 669
Do not use. LA204 29 6.19 6.46
LA204 30 5.98 6.24
31 5.79
32 | 56
33 5.44
Xy M
kit standard

38




73 —Y<T7I7> OPTIONAL PARTS <DIFF.>

TR N—Y%# =% 18—
No. Part Names No. Part Names
T IAN)Lt v ~ (LAZER ZX6) R=ILTI7EY b (PILTa43/RI—EXY)
LAWS0-02B| piff. Bevel Set(LAZER ZX6) UMWB028B | g Diff. Set (Ultima/Scorpion)
UMW726 TILTXYT I —XF v v 7 (RB6/RT6/SC6/UMWGE04) 97030B BUGRTFUR—INA FAR—IL (31324 VF 112 X))
Aluminum Gear Diff.Case Cap (RB6/RT6/SC6/UMWG604) Tungsten Carbide Ball (3/32 Inch/12pcs)

T3 nN—Y<HRARU 32> OPTIONAL PARTS < SUSPENSION >

LTS

No.

N—Y4%
Part Names

LT

No.

N—Y4%
Part Names

LAW32 SP H#XJ w2 (POM/8 A /ZX-5) umws23aml 2 A RDSVTHRAINWNT (52] H2 A% 1) w4 IRB5/ZX-5/SC)
SP Suspension Bush (POM/8pcs/ZX-5) Wide Clamp Wheel Hub (52/Gunmetal/RB5/ZX-5/SC)
DS TRANWNT 45/ Ho AR ) vY) TILE )Y HY XKL — (RF2/SB)
LAW30GMB| Cramp Wheel Hub (45/Gunmetai) UMWS31B | Ajuminum Rear Sus. Holder(RF2/SB)
AF—IHRTva(8A) TILE ) Y HY XKL F— (RR2/SB)
UB045 | Steel Sus. Bush (8pcs) UMWS32B| Ajuminum Rear Sus. Holder(RR2/SB)
UM5228 AZN—HIILRA VT % T k(6552 A) UMW704-0 V2 7L Y FNTFr )7y k(0 /RBE/IZX/RT/SC)
Universal Swing Shaft (65.5/2pcs) 1 V2 Aluminum Rear Hub Set(0 /RB6/ZX/RT/SC
UM569 AF=IWTFTIANLLvT ~(RB52EY F)
Steel Axle Shaft (RB5/2-Set)

AT anN—y<HF2/8—> OPTIONAL PARTS < OIL SHOCK >

R Ak i Ak
[\[o} Part Names [\[o} Part Names
XErmEmE O ) 25 (P34 2/—H)8 4 A Ev Y RT7RT) 24 (L=44/3.55/2 )
ORGO3XB| Grooved O-Ring (P3/for oil shock) 8pcs W5309-36 Big Bore Shock Spring (L=44/3.55/2 A\)
XEEE OV P AUN—RAIAL )8 v A EvPRT7TRTY Y (L=63/2.1/2 X))
ORGO3XRB| Grooved O-Ring (P3/for Oil Shock/Orange) 8pcs W5310-21 Big Bore Spring(L=63/2.1/2pcs)
WC R TNFryTRALY FEVI RT3 vty F(30) EvOR7RTY LI (L=63/2.212 \)
W5309GMB| \\/C Triple Cap Thread Big Bore Shock Set W5310-22] gig'Bore Shock Spring (L=63/2.2/2A)
ws3tomal VG, FY TFrv v TRALY REVIRT V3w Ity F(38)
VVC Triple Cap Thread Big Bore Shock Set
AT avnN—I<o42%5> OPTIONAL PARTS <WING >
me N—Y £ 5% =2,
[\[o} Part Names No. Part Names
DAV (TIVI IR L) DAVT(Ly RISvR)Y)
OT252BK | \¥iing (Black/Javelin) OT252R | \Wing (Red/Javelin)
DAV (RN=Z U rJ) =2 DeR1Y2) DAV (RITA I DY)
OT252GR Wing (Peppermint Green/Javelin) OT252wW Wing (White/Javelin)
DA T(FLUDIDeRY ) D4 (AIA—/ Dy
OT2520R | \ying (Orange/Javelin) OT252Y | \jing (Yellow/Javelin)
AT avnN—yY<24¥ - 71"R4—J)L> OPTIONAL PARTS <TIRE/WHEEL >
mE IN—VB mE IN—=VH
\[o} Part Names No. Part Names
224 VFRAT AV YaRA—IL(UNIKRITAF2A) BAXEy b (FILT 1< SB)
OTH248WB| 53 Dish Wheel (Rear/White/2pcs) UMTS0T | Tire Set (ULTIMA SB)
OTH248YB | 22 AVFBAT4 v aka4—L(UX/4TO—/2A) JK2008SS 1/10 /A¥— 2WD 7 0> b DESIRER Super Soft >+ —ft
2.2 Dish Wheel (Rear/Yellow/2pcs) 1/10 Buggy 2WD Front DESIRER Super Soft w/Inner
ws020wB| 2B~ FARAIL (56 A X/HRTA R2A) JK2008US 1/10 /¥ —2WD 7 B > + DESIRER Ultra Soft 4 >+ —{¢
Front Wheel (56 Size/White/2pcs) 1/10 Buggy 2WD Front DESIRER Ultra Soft w/Inner
W5020yB | 2B~ FRAIL(B6HA X /A ITA—/2 A) JK2010SS 1/10 /3¥— 2&4WD ') v DESIRER Super Soft 4 >+ —{t
Front Wheel (56 Size/Yellow/2Pcs) 1/10 Buggy 2 &4WD Rear DESIRER Super Soft w/Inner
W5202WC )X RA —)L QWD &4WD/2.2 1 F [ RT 4 /2 A) JK2010US 1/10 /3¥F— 2&4WD !) v DESIRER Ultra Soft 1 > F—1t
Rear Wheel (2WD &4WD/2.2-inch/White/2pcs) 1/10 Buggy 2 &4WD Rear DESIRER Ultra Soft w/Inner
W5202YC )X R4 —)L(2WD&4AWDR22 A VF /4 T O— /2 A) JK2100S 110 NF—A oF—RKRUD (YN /R—=VREITF/2A)
Rear Wheel (2WD &4WD/2.2-inch/Yellow/2pcs) 1/10 Buggy Foam Inserts (Rear/2pcs)

39




B ==

hF4Y—JL YUICHI KANAI TOOLS

N—Y% NE i IN—Y% HNE
Part Names Description \[o} Part Names Description
YKWO015| KANAITOOL 6 LY F K54 13— (15mm) | 3mmE v rERRAY—IL YKW025| KANAITOOL6 3L v F F54 /3= (25mm) | 3mmFv v TERAY—IL
B KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (1.5mm) | Tool for 3mm Set screw B KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (2.5mm)| Tool for 3mm Cap screw
INEREY PORETEYHYET, ZTRZREY FOERTYHYET,
There is a bit single article of a spare. There is a bit single article of a spare.
YKWO020| KANAITOOL R—LiR4 & kK54 1\=(20mm) | 3mmA w2 ZERBY—IL YKWO055| KANAITOOL R4 Z K54 /A= (5.5mm) | 3mm+ v kAY—IL
BPB | KANAI TOOL Ball Point Driver (2.0mm) | Tool for 3mm Hex screw BXB | KANAI TOOL Box Driver (5.5mm)| Tool for 3mm Nut
ZNETNREY FOBERTYHYET, INEREY FORETEYHY FET.
There is a bit single article of a spare. There is a bit single article of a spare.
YKW020| KANAITOOL6 AL Y F K54 /83— | 3mmAv I RERAY—IL YKWO70( KANAITOOL Ry % X K54 A=(7.0mm) | 4mm7F v FERY—)L
TC | 20mm/F2ra—Fh) ] Tool for 3mm Hex screw BXB | KANAI TOOL Box Driver (7.0mm) | Tool for 4mm Nut
KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver | zpz2nEy roREEY HY T, ZThEZREY FOERTYHYET,
(2.0mm/Ti-Coating) There is a bit single article of a spare. There is a bit single article of a spare.

. —— (]

7 Y—J)L TOOL

mE AL NE mE AL NE
\ Part Names Description \ Part Names Description
36220R| }/TTYARIYE MBA Ty ) | §2r=RE YK 2G5y FERFLS —ffE 36261B| (REATVVARUARTDy8-R b= K1Y HRT 1 AAY S
Maintenance Stand High (Red) | Shock Stand, with screw tray KRF Stainless PC-Body Scissors Straight| Scissors for PC-body.
36230BK| FYTTYARI YR B=84T(T599)| 4215~ R8 Y FBBERK—I KX Hy MiE 362628 (REATYLARUNAT (B985 — =T | K Y HART 4 ANY S
Maintenance Stand Type Low (Black) | Shock Stand, with screw and magnet KRF Stainless PC-Body Scissors Curve| Scissors for PC-body.
36231| SP FTATI VD)= — | RTF4 DT> AREITFIZEF 801658 S BALYF(5.57.008.010mm)| RRT7 TS5 RILE—1F
SP Knife Edge Reamer Tool for making holes on bodies. Cross Wrench (5.5/7.0/8.0/10mm)| Includes spare plug holder
36231P| P FTATLYV)—I— TSR | RF DTy FAREITIETR
SP Knife Edge Reamer Plus | (Eg{4=)
Tool for making holes on bodies.
(with Measurement Steps)

79 tY%1)—/X—Y ACCESSAORY PARTS

IN—Y%
Part Names

IN—Y4%
Part Names

BE |

RE |

No. No.

Gensace LiPo /Ny T —JO0F9 45— 26 )L/ FER) 7L 27— 7 (40x2500mm)
GAC0100D Charger Safeguard 2-6S Battery Protector 961658 | Ajluminum Tape (40x2500mm)

GACO101 | 8ens ace LiPo NyT—t—TNy 5 (BOXAAT) 97059-018K | 7V S 715 — (93x7x1mm/ I59%9 /6 A)
Gens ace LiPo Battery Safe Bag (BOX type) : Aluminum Collar (3x7x1mm/Black/6pcs)
BigK20EvY kv b T3v% FILIHS— (e3x7x2mm/ TS v /6 A)

80823BK | Bjg K 2.0 Pit Mat Black (61x122cm) 97059-02BK | Ajuminum Collar (3x7x2mm/Black/6pcs)
TYTFAUTIIA b+ FTILEHS— (@3X7Tx3mm/ TS v 4 /6 A)

96161B | Seting Weight 97059-03BK | Ajuminum Collar (3x7x3mm/Black/6Pcs)

IL2 kJvY ELECTRIC

e AT 2% K— %
No. Part Names \[o} Part Names
37031 | /v ¥ 2408 TS5 Y LRAE—H—19.5T/2WD F 70702 |240252 G DY —RE—R—G2T T
LE MANS 240S Brushless Motor 19.5T 540 Class G-Series Motor G27 Single
37032 | /v X2 2408 TS5 Y LAE—2—15.5T/AWD 707068 |2402 3 A G L) —XE—2— G2 YT
LE MANS 240S Brushless Motor 15.5T 540 Class G-Series Motor G22 (Single)
37051B JL - %> 240S ESC(60A/MAX 13.5 #—>)C 4r— T )L{ 82045 KA060-91W 75 L E—42—Flh7/K ESC60AS 754
LE MANS 240S ESC (60A/MAX 13.5T) W/C-Cable 60A Brushed ESC KSH KA060-91W
37061 O—2JO04%—R JL - T 240S KS4241-08M
Low Profile Servo LE MANS240S KS4241-08M
/Ny T1)— BATTERY

RE

B =%

Part Names Description Part Names Description
Gens ace PSE LiPo HV 6000 | )4/ {y 71— SPEEDHOUSE 7.0V 2HVNIMH A1 71— | BBE= v 7 ko 71—
GAB1202PB (oncrevice) Li-Po Battery 71322B | SpEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV N-MH Batery | High voltage Ni-MH Battery
-B-100C-6000- BN A TN T — SPEED HOUSE 72V S6HVNIH /(97— | BBE= v 7 LkE/ iy 71—
281P-HC-49-HV-LCG High power type battery 71324B| SpEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV N-MH Batery | Fligh voltage Ni-MH Battery
GAB4202 Gens ace LiPo 4000 YRy T —
éAFBIJG—OCI; 2 \0 6 (;7 (60C/7.4V) | Li-Po Battery
-B-60C-4000- BHAEA TN T —
2S1P-HardCase-8 I'-_I]igh power type battery

40



[] @ 72HIL - A4 CHEMICAL - OIL

WA
Description
7 v RBIERHT ) R

N—Y%

Part Names
Y5 Xx 1) Z(39)

N—Y%
Part Names
A== )—=2F 1R

A

:;é\'.

Description

HG Joint Grease

Grease for joint part.

SEA—YOTHHIER BRENZ D
Use into metal joint parts. Reduces the wear

N—Y4%
Part Names

1) 3274 JL#100 (30cc)
Silicone OIL #100 (30cc)

1) 227 A JL#200 (30cc)
Silicone OIL #200 (30cc)

1) 3 F A JL#300 (80cc)
Silicone Oil #300 (80cc)

1) 327 A L#350 (80cc)
Silicone Oil #350 (80cc)

1) a7 4 )L#400 (80cc)
Silicone Qil #400 (80cc)

1) a7 A )L#450 (80cc)
Silicone Qil #450 (80cc)

1) 3 F A JL#500 (80cc)
Silicone Oil #500 (80cc)

1) a7 A L#550 (80cc)
Silicone Oil #550 (80cc)

1) a7 4 )L#600 (80cc)
Silicone QOil #600 (80cc)

1) a7 4 )L#650 (80cc)
Silicone Qil #650 (80cc)

1) 37 A )L#700 (80cc)
Silicone QOil #700 (80cc)

1) 3 F A JL#750 (80cc)
Silicone Oil #750 (80cc)

1) 327 A JL#800 (80cc)
Silicone Oil #800 (80cc)

1) a7 4 )L#850 (80cc)
Silicone QOil #850 (80cc)

NE
Description

A N—H
for shocks.

SIL
20008

N—Y%

Part Names

1) a7 4 JL#2000 (40cc)
Silicone QOil #2000 (40cc)

SIL
30008

1) 3074 JL#3000 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #3000 (40cc)

SIL
4000B

1) 374 )L#4000 (40cc)
Silicone QOil #4000 (40cc)

SIL
50008

21374 JL#5000 (40cc)
Silicone QOil #5000 (40cc)

SIL
6000B

1) 3274 L#6000 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #6000 (40cc)

SIL
7000B

1) a7 4 JL#7000 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #7000 (40cc)

SIL
10000B

1) 3274 )L#10000 (40cc
Silicone Oil #10000 (40cc

SIL
15000B

1) 274 )L#15000 (40cc
Silicone Oil #15000 (40cc

SIL
20000B

1) 374 )L#20000 (40cc

SIL
30000B

1) 3 2A4)L#30000 (40cc
Silicone Oil #30000 (40cc

SIL
40000B

1) 3274 )L#40000 (40cc
Silicone QOil #40000 (40cc

SIL
50000B

1) 3274 )L#50000 (40cc

)
)
)
)
)
Silicone Oil #20000 (40cc)
)
)
)
)
)
Silicone Oil #50000 (40cc)

96162 FYREDENDENHEEIEA I
Ring Gear Grease (3g) Fluorine special grease. (BEES24 7 )29x2 F-BRET YR, )
R s Supe Green Grease Ahigh-viscosity grease suitable
XY DEFEEHD for drive parts that are subject to
Reduces wearing of gear (Extreme PressureType 2gx2) pressure, such as gears.
06508 | HG ¥ a4~ FT R PERN- 1P

v1)arri4)L SILICONE OIL

NE mE AL NE
Description \[o} Part Names Description
SIL | 213274 )L#60000 (40cc)
60000B | Silicone Oil #60000 (40cc)
SIL | Y344 )L#100000 (40cc)
100000B | Silicone Oil #100000 (40cc)
SIL | &1Ja#4)L#200000 (40cc)
200000 | Silicone Oil #200000 (40cc)| | 3
SIL | &34 )L#300000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
300000 | Silicone Oil #300000 (40cc)
SIL | &1Jav#4)L#500000 (40cc)
500000 | Silicone Oil #500000 (40cc)
SIL 1) 2274 L#1000000 (20cc)
FoH 1000000/ Silicone Qil #1000000 (20cc)
for diffs.

ATVE

RE

ATVE

RE

Ry X -=/8v%S9 BOX+BAG

Part Names Description Part Names Description
Ew kRv o X DX TR RE 87613c| KYOSHO *x 1) VUGN S | H4 X/ 250%410x360mm
Pit Box DX Good for storing tools KYOSHO Carrying Bag S | Size / 250x410x360mm
4 X / 542x300x397mm g7614c| KYOSHO Fr TNy T M| 44 X/ 310x510x460mm
Size / 542x300x397mm KYOSHO Carrying Bag M | Size / 310x510x460mm
80461 Ev kRyI X TR RE 876150 KYOSHO £+ 1) VRN L | %4 X/ 350x550x540mm
Pit Box Good for storing tools KYOSHO Carrying Bag L | Size / 350x550x540mm
4 X | 420x240x330mm 87618 | KYOSHO Fr)UTr=2(7599)| 44 X 1 320x560x220mm
Size / 420x240x330mm KYOSHO Carrying Case (Black)| Size / 320x560x220mm
80462 Y—ILiRy o R 4 X / 330x230x65mm 87619 | KYOSHO £+ 1) V=AY R) | 4 X 1 320x560x220mm
Tool Box Size / 330x230x65mm KYOSHO Carrying Case (Red)| Size / 320x560x220mm
80463 IN—YRY IR L H4 X | 410x264x43mm R246 | &+ 1) >4 /8w 5 F-300 |44 X/250x500x460mm
Parts Box L Size / 410x264x43mm -8001C Carring Bag F-300 Size / 250x500x460mm
80464 IN—IYRY I XM 4 X /232x122x32mm
Parts Box M Size / 232x122x32mm
80465 IN—YRY I RS 4 X/ 120x83x25mm
Parts Box S Size / 120x83x25mm
80466 IN—YRY Y XSS 4 X/ 89x36x26mm 3 A
Parts Box SS Size / 89x36x26mm 3pcs

054

—EAN—VERFEL TLVELA—IYRBHY ES,
. RENA—YRBENBASNTUVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

¥ RART /AT a VR—IERRIFWEBY A hE B LS,
Please see the website for spare & option parts prices.

www.kyosho.com

=]

[=*

=]

41



"Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.

BANFIN="Y) AT aVIN—")DEATE

HKENSDBABEZIIAERERICRSETWEEEZEXT

OBRmEIHOULIED BLUTUESTLBETEART /=Y P AT aV/\—VEEA
U JTERDICEITENTEED,

ON—VIERETEEBALTWLLEM BEICITHRVWESIF. ZEAY A
Vv I THATEIENTEEXT,

XEXIWAEICE DREEFHRDERD T, RBWEBY 1 M TZHRESEZ W,
XBETFEAREE - LIPAREXCIRBEEEEX LOBHICED. EnZBAN SN
LT DTHOMUSHSTHELIEE,

1.FTRBETHRDHLLTIES L,

FTE.BELDOBIEN. COEBESBEVNKRD WS WeBIEICSERECLEVN SHFED/S—YDIEEH
HNILEIBATEE T, ZDORICHEI /BULERBAZE 2 RIFEICHRDEBAN A L—XICIEDET,

] L2 Al
BECEBETNDBEE TORBOIAY A VIN—Y EEEI chENSRERLADET

BIETESHEDO/NN =YD R xRN ST BETH . RBOTAY T4 Vv N\—VERE MBI NIEZFDOH TEXTEEXT,
TAYSAVI—YVEEBIE. CHLED/—YDRBVPHESZEEREICEXLTLESIVW. EEERBEREZHEIIA VLW EITNh
B CTI . BEROCBEN BEICBEITUET,

K—EER>TVWEWSEHZEVET,

7

A: BURFRAE TRER B: BETRELR/IN—Y%Z C: 2iEXHS5#3~4HT
N=YVDRELHEZ EXLREZXILS, BEFROZEHED. BIEIC
#2935, BEIFTLET,
: A0
%ﬁ&{%gyﬁf o7 l\e_\yEﬁE

RIS ZD

A7V H—H

BHENTY,

\. J

2.B[EICTTITRRWVERIE Z@AYSIYYav 7 THBATEET,

( )
REAYZAIaYv T THBAT S,
[m] -2 [m]
https://rc.kyosho.com m
ARTF =Y AT qu)IN—Y . 7o) —%
BEEZBTHEATIIENTEET, E
\_ )
REkistt

T243-0021 #FRIEEARTEBE3050 ERFZIARALVHZI—TF
OEBVWA I I ——HREXT
EiE 046-229-4115 Zf1M - B~ (fiffE%ZFR<)13:00~18:00



The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market

MO BELCTABEEAOBE VAL

oD —ERFBRERNIZROEBTIEEEYT

FEMTHY, BELTHTLEFL LD NWARESSNWELEESL, TEBAWEWV:
RFEEEIE. RELI—Y—HEE~ABHVEELEEL,
RELA—Y—HEEABBVEEOERIE. BBFEL =LA, TEOESHWLWEEAK
[CWEBEREEZCRBANDIZA, 77V I RAFEIEIEETEREY LS,

RENDBENEEE - EE1—F —HHRE]
REICHMLACORIE, TRELI—F—IRE < OB EEL,
BELALORIE, SFRICHROET BREHEEECAEDS . A1 BRENBEEOA—UY, FRES, BRES
(F—No)ERLBBE, 1o~ BHMIZHESE < LEEL,

zzcospnats: 0406-229-4115 BETOSMNAEIE. ARE~2BHEE 25 <)13:00~18:00,
S[E. 4R BHNEEDRAGELTEY Y, @MEF. BEXH
Faxcosmunaer: 046-229-4032 Ej\ﬁ;?méigemw ;af:dggéazﬁ BEEQBEHKR%EEI &< )

HETOSELEEE: T243-0021 @R ERT BE3050 ERT7IRX AL VA T—TF
REHA S 22— —HHAE5E

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 1) R oot

HSEIWLEE AR

BEIWESERMIE. FAXELEEETEZEY (S, BAEFEFT, REATREDSI AZRSETREFT,
BEDEEE. BEAVEGERAKOIE—ZREL TSN,

(& No.34312 EEEE ULTIMASB F1—>< X% — )
B B2 BEHE | CHEA
h/ﬁ\ﬁkﬁ (@ééﬁ _ _ ) ﬂiﬁ E E ﬁ E
CEE *A—h—% [E1EE . E—H—
ol ZERD %
2YHF
CE& RICEE # &
—HT
R # 38
CEHED | ..
B 'EE'.EE ( ) FAX ( )
TROREIC | __
T ERsE | Ban ( ) FAX ( )

(AR~ 2RISR E %5 <)13:00~18:00 T BEEEMK AT B AL BRI : g | Z{INo.zmerm )
4 . N
BEVEE CRAME i BASHEO - SRPHABS(FNIERLBEE, HECARMIETRACEEL,
\_ Wy,

KREAKXRMTIE., BEROBABRORECHEZANTEYET, BEHKLIYD., FXRUSHVEEZBLTHAY AEEFHROBAABRICOEELTE. (1)~Q)DHEEREEM TE=FICRE
LEYBRTBESBIEEHYERA, (NBEFHROBFORFEERTBE, QERICEDERTERERTHE. Q)Y —ERDRBRO-OLUHOEREIHTT 554,



KyOsSHO

HE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

RER—LR—D
www.kyosho.com

mREkRE%

T243-0021 #HSNEEARTEEA3050 ERT7 VA AL VA T—TF

[A—h—EROHEBRERERL T @1 —H—HBEEEEE 046-229-4115
REIRICEXLAEL LS, | BEVAERE : AE~EBMHEAZR)13: 00~18: 00

601125051 PRINTED IN JAPAN



	P001 SB Dune Master_out
	P002 SB Dune Master_out
	P003 SB Dune Master_out
	P004 SB Dune Master_out
	P005 SB Dune Master_out
	P006 SB Dune Master_out
	P007 SB Dune Master_out
	P008 SB Dune Master_out
	P009 SB Dune Master_out
	P010 SB Dune Master_Runners-1_out
	P011 SB Dune Master_Runners-2_out
	P012 SB Dune Master_out
	P013 SB Dune Master_out
	P014 SB Dune Master_out
	P015 SB Dune Master_out
	P016 SB Dune Master_out
	P017 SB Dune Master_out
	P018 SB Dune Master_out
	P019 SB Dune Master_out
	P020 SB Dune Master_out
	P021 SB Dune Master_out
	P022 SB Dune Master_out
	P023 SB Dune Master_out
	P024 SB Dune Master_out
	P025 SB Dune Master_out
	P026 SB Dune Master_out
	P027 SB Dune Master_out
	P028 SB Dune Master_out
	P029 SB Dune Master_out
	P030 SB Dune Master_out
	P031 SB Dune Master_out
	P032 SB Dune Master_out
	P033 SB Dune Master EX_Front_out
	P034 SB Dune Master EX_Chassis,Gearbox_out
	P035 S Dune MasterB EX_Rear_out
	P036 SB Dune Master EX_Diff,Shock_out
	P037 SB Dune Master spare parts_out
	P038 SB Dune Master spare_opt parts_out
	P039 SB Dune Master opt parts_out
	P040 SB Dune Master acc_out
	P041 SB Dune Master acc_out
	P042 SB Dune Master kounyuu_out
	P043 SB Dune Master FAX_out
	P044 SB Dune Master_out

